1.	 Cash management of idle raised funds and investment in
related products

单 位：万 元  币 种：人 民 币
Unit: RMB'0,000

董 事 会 审 议 日 期
Date of Board
Approval

募 集 资 金 用 于 现 金
管 理 的 有 效 审 议 额
度
Effective approval
limit for cash
management of
raised funds

起 始 日 期
Start date

结 束 日 期
Closing date

报 告 期 末 现 金 管 理 余 额
Cash management
balance at the end of the
reporting period

期 间最高余 额 是 否 超出授
权 额 度
Whether the maximum
balance for the period
exceeded the authorized
amount

2023年8月7日
August 7, 2023 25,000.00

2023年8月7日
August 7,
2023

2024年8月6日
August 6,
2024

23,600.00 否
No

107

Semi-Annual Report 2024

2024年半年度报告

股份变动及股东情况
CHANGES IN SHARES AND SHAREHOLDERS

Gan & Lee Pharmaceuticals.

甘李药业股份有限公司108

一 、	股 本 变 动 情 况

(一)	 股 份 变 动 情 况 表

I	 Changes in share capital

(I)	 Statement of changes in shares

第七 节	 股 份 变 动 及 股 东 情 况
SECTION VII CHANGES IN SHARES AND SHAREHOLDERS

1.	  Statement of changes in shares1.	 股 份 变 动 情 况 表

本 次 变 动 后
After this change

本 次 变 动 前
Before this change

本 次 变 动 增 减（＋ ，－）
Increase/decrease (+, -)

数 量
Quantity

比 例 (%)
Proportion

(%)

发 行 新 股
New shares

issued

其 他
Others

小 计
Subtotal

数 量
Quantity

比 例 (%)
Proportion

(%)

一 、有 限 售 条
件 股 份

Shares with trading
limited conditions

63,086,855 10.62 7,040,000 -1,189,200 5,850,800 68,937,655 11.47

1 、国 家 持 股 1.Shares held by
state

2 、国 有 法 人
持 股

2.Shares held by
domestic state-
owned legal entity

4,256,033 0.72 4,256,033 0.71

3 、其 他 内 资
持 股

3.Shares held by
domestic capital

32,881,077 5.53 7,040,000 -1,189,200 5,850,800 38,731,877 6.44

其 中：境 内 非
国 有法 人 持股

Of which: Shares
held by domestic
non-state-owned
legal entity

259,327 0.04 259,327 0.04

境内自然 人 持
股

Shares held by
domestic natural
person

32,621,750 5.49 7,040,000 -1,189,200 5,850,800 38,472,550 6.40

4 、外 资 持 股 4.Shares held by
foreign capital

25,949,745 4.37 25,949,745 4.32

其 中：境 外法
人 持 股

Of which: Shares
held by foreign legal
entity

25,949,745 4.37 25,949,745 4.32

境 外自然 人 持
股

Shares held by
foreign natural
person

二 、无限售条
件 流 通 股 份

Floating shares on
unlimited trading
condition

531,074,895 89.38 1,189,200 1,189,200 532,264,095 88.53

1 、人 民 币 普
通 股

1.RMB ordinary
shares

531,074,895 89.38 1,189,200 1,189,200 532,264,095 88.53

2 、境 内 上 市
的 外 资 股

2.Domestically listed
foreign shares

3 、境 外上 市
的 外 资 股

3.Foreign shares
listed overseas

4 、其 他 4.Others

三 、股 份总 数 Total number of